Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102039112

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	09112 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JMH Financial Services, LLC	Name: assistantTreasurer LLC
3-28-02	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 333 Thornall Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Edison State: NJ Zip: 08837
☐ Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other Limited Liability Company	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
S. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/034597	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) atta	<u></u>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Elizabeth M. Millican, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900	Deposit account number:  500327
	500327
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28246	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
addle a significat ideas (mand	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Elizabeth M. Millican, Paralegal	11 11. 17 fille can March 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

04/02/2002 AAHMED1 00000060 500327 C-761819v01\_02520.01023 78034597

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0306

**ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** 

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made by

and between JMH Financial Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a

principal place of business at 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837 (hereinafter the

"Assignor") and assistantTreasurer LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principle

place of business at 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"). The effective date of this Agreement is March 15, 2002

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following pending trademark application:

Serial No. 78/034597, filed on December 20, 2001, for federal registration of the

mark ASSISTANTTREASURER.COMTM (hereinafter the Word Mark) for

banking, financial and other related services;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to contribute, convey, and assign to Assignee all

rights, title, and interest in and to pending application Serial Number 75/034597 and any federal

registration of the mark which may issue.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, and transfers to

Assignee, his legal representative and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, interest, associated

goodwill, and all rights of action against third parties Assignor may have in the mark, together

with the rights in Application Serial Number 78/034597, and in any federal registration which

may issue thereon and to any renewals and extensions of such mark; which interest and rights

shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would be held by

Assignor to the full end of the term for which such federally registered mark may issue or any

renewal and extension thereof which may be granted;

C-750834v01\_02520.01023

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0307



C-750834v01\_ 02520.01023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the partners has executed and sealed this Agreement on the day and date set forth beside its name.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

This 15th day of March , 2002

JMH FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

Name:Lane Silverman

Title: Treasurer

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Thisl5th day of March, 2002

ASSISTANTTREASURER LLC

By: T. Jawrence Rick (SEAL)

Name: F. Lawrence Dickt
Title: Vice President

C-750834v01\_ 02520.01023

**RECORDED: 03/28/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0309